

City of Saxman City Council Work Session with Organized Village of Saxman June 27, 2023 5:00 PM

MINUTES

Call to Order

The meeting began at 5:10 PM.

Prayer

Invocation by Nora DeWitt with the Organized Village of Saxman.

Roll Call/Quorum

PRESENT

Mayor Frank Seludo Council Member Rick Makua Council Member Woody Watson

ABSENT

Council Member Billy Joe Thomas Council Member Denny Blair Council Member Norman Natkong Sr. Council Member Gabriella Blair

Also Present:

President Williams

Nora DeWitt

Chuck Denny

Trudi Swink

Valena Johnson - Administrative Assistant

Charlie White - OVS Administrator

Anna Laffrey with Ketchikan Daily News

Public Comments

There were no public comments.

Discussion Items

The Organized Village of Saxman went over their agenda items

1. School-House Property; Questioning the plan for the School-House. This will be added onto the City of Saxmans Building and Ordinance Agenda on July 11, 2023.

- 2. Road Conveyance and Maintenance; This will be also added onto the City of Saxman's Building and Ordinance Meeting on July 11, 2023.
- 3. Community Development Corporation;
- 4. A Lot for the Wood Mizer; This will be also added onto the City of Saxman's Building and Ordinance Meeting on July 11,2023.
- 5. Fire Station for Saxman; Mayor Seludo mentioned this is being worked on.
- 6. Joint Maintenance Crew; Mayor Seludo mentioned that can be futher discussed at a later time.
- 7. Several Lots for the Development for a Community Warehouse; Mayor Seludo mentioned this be discussed at a later date.
- 8. New Roads: Mayor Seludo mentioned he will add this onto the City of Saxman's Building and Ordinance Meeting on July 11, 2023.
- 9. Development of Waterfront; Mayor Seludo mentioned that he will look into this.
- 12. School House; Rent/Sale; Mayor Seludo mentioned he will add this onto the City of Saxman's Building and Ordinance Meeting on July 11, 2023.

Council/Mayor Comments

No Council/Mayor Comments.

Adjournment

The m	eeting	was	adi	ourne	d at	6:10	PM.

Frank H. Seludo, Mayor
Brianna Berg, Interim City Clerk